

City of Marco Island Florida

51 Bald Eagle Drive Marco Island, Florida cityofmarcoisland.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 19-411 Version: 1 Name:

Type:City Council ItemStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:7/23/2019In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/19/2019Final action:8/19/2019

Title: Approving the Purchase Order for Hole Montes, Inc., for the Survey and Design of the Inlet Drive

Shared Use Pathway Project, in an amount not to exceed \$135,700.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Inlet Drive Survey Design Proposal

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/19/2019	1	City Council	Approved	

Agenda Item: 7(c)	Prepared By: Timothy E. Pinter, P.E., Director
Business: Consent	Department: Public Works Engineering

Subject:

Approving the Purchase Order for Hole Montes, Inc., for the Survey and Design of the Inlet Drive Shared Use Pathway Project, in an amount not to exceed \$135,700.00.

BACKGROUND:

The Inlet Drive Pathway Project has been a major part of the Public Works Department and the Bike Committee Master Plan for several years. Included in this project will be an 8-ft. wide concrete shared use pathway on Inlet Drive from Addison Ct. to Travida Terrace. This pathway is a continuation of a previous years grant project and will provide access to the Otter Mound site. The construction of this project will be funded by a grant from the Florida Department of Transportation in the amount of \$411,781.00.

Hole Montes, Inc. is an approved engineering service provider under our current engineering Services Contract No. 19-012.

FUNDING SOURCE / FISCAL IMPACT:

Funding for this survey and design portion of the project will come from the Public Works FY19 Capital Improvement Program recurring funding account No. 3035410-606300-19059, which contains \$135,700.00 for this pathway survey and design.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff has reviewed the proposal and the scope of the work and recommends that the City Council authorize the City Manager to prepare and approve the Purchase Order to Hole Montes, Inc. in the amount not to exceed \$135,700.00.

POTENTIAL MOTION: